

CLA - East Street. Reconstruction, PID 94806

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 9, 2017

PAGE: 1 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Ste. 200 Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429		A & Asphalt Corp. 1780 Enon Rd. Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957		Barrett Paving 3751 Commerce Dr. Franklin, OH 45005 Phone (513) 424-4662 Fax (513) 424-3336	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	WALK OR DRIVE REMOVED	8,828	SF	\$3.00	\$26,484.00	\$3.50	\$30,898.00	\$3.50	\$30,898.00	\$2.50	\$22,070.00
202	CURB REMOVED	1,130	LF	\$15.00	\$16,950.00	\$9.00	\$10,170.00	\$11.00	\$12,430.00	\$9.00	\$10,170.00
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, INCLUDING CONCRETE	700	SY	\$32.00	\$22,400.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$32.42	\$22,694.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
*204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (12")	233	CY	\$32.00	\$7,456.00	\$30.00	\$6,990.00	\$36.02	\$8,392.66	\$28.00	\$6,524.00
*204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	233	CY	\$50.00	\$11,650.00	\$60.00	\$13,980.00	\$74.58	\$17,377.14	\$42.00	\$9,786.00
*204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	700	SY	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.77	\$3,339.00	\$0.85	\$595.00
*254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN	500	SY	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.510	\$6,255.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
*254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	15,166	SY	\$2.25	\$34,123.50	\$2.00	\$30,332.00	\$1.60	\$24,265.60	\$2.00	\$30,332.00
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE D-MOD, AS PER PLAN	1,048	LF	\$30.00	\$31,440.00	\$20.00	\$20,960.00	\$32.19	\$33,735.12	\$10.50	\$11,004.00
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE D-MOD, AS PER PLAN (BASE REPAIR)	700	SY	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$79.09	\$55,363.00	\$48.00	\$33,600.00
262	BITUMINOUS BASE PULVERIZING AND SHAPING, W/CALCIMENT	3,317	SY	\$10.00	\$33,170.00	\$11.00	\$36,487.00	\$8.50	\$28,194.50	\$22.95	\$76,125.15
*441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, (448), TYPE 1, PG64-22	1,284	TON	\$80.00	\$102,720.00	\$75.00	\$96,300.00	\$73.49	\$94,361.16	\$109.00	\$139,956.00
*441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (448), TYPE 1	632	TON	\$80.00	\$50,560.00	\$80.00	\$50,560.00	\$71.53	\$45,206.96	\$109.00	\$68,888.00
*441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (448), TYPE 2	323	TON	\$80.00	\$25,840.00	\$80.00	\$25,840.00	\$71.53	\$23,104.19	\$109.00	\$35,207.00
*407	TACK COAT (0.08 GAL/SY)	1,214	GAL	\$3.75	\$4,552.50	\$2.00	\$2,428.00	\$4.16	\$5,050.24	\$2.25	\$2,731.50
*407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.06 GAL/SY)	1,109	GAL	\$5.00	\$5,545.00	\$3.50	\$3,881.50	\$4.16	\$4,613.44	\$3.00	\$3,327.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	2,493	SF	\$6.25	\$15,581.25	\$6.50	\$16,204.50	\$6.50	\$16,204.50	\$6.00	\$14,958.00
608	6" CONCRETE WALK	5,548	SF	\$7.25	\$40,223.00	\$7.50	\$41,610.00	\$7.50	\$41,610.00	\$7.50	\$41,610.00
608	8" CONCRETE DRIVE	597	SF	\$10.25	\$6,119.25	\$8.50	\$5,074.50	\$8.50	\$5,074.50	\$10.00	\$5,970.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE A1, AS PER PLAN	13	EA	\$1,050.00	\$13,650.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	7	EA	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,001.00	\$7,007.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE B2, AS PER PLAN	5	EA	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE B3, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

CLA - East Street. Reconstruction, PID 94806

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 9, 2017

PAGE: 2 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Ste. 200 Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429		A & Asphalt Corp. 1780 Enon Rd. Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957		Barrett Paving 3751 Commerce Dr. Franklin, OH 45005 Phone (513) 424-4662 Fax (513) 424-3336	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C1, AS PER PLAN	14	EA	\$1,050.00	\$14,700.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C2, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	5	EA	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
608	DETECTABLE WARNING	64	SF	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, STRAIGHT	96	LF	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00
609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, RADIUS	1,034	LF	\$30.00	\$31,020.00	\$30.00	\$31,020.00	\$30.00	\$31,020.00	\$30.00	\$31,020.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$52,359.64	\$52,359.64	\$96,361.00	\$96,361.00
*632	DETECTOR LOOP, QUAD	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	0.80	MILE	\$1,060.00	\$848.00	\$4,082.75	\$3,266.20	\$4,082.75	\$3,266.20	\$4,083.00	\$3,266.40
614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	120	FT	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.25	\$150.00
614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	265	FT	\$2.50	\$662.50	\$3.20	\$848.00	\$3.20	\$848.00	\$3.20	\$848.00
*632	DETECTOR LOOP, RECTANGULAR	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	46	CY	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$86.00	\$3,956.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	354	SY	\$5.00	\$1,770.00	\$10.00	\$3,540.00	\$5.00	\$1,770.00	\$8.50	\$3,009.00
659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.02	TON	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$750.00	\$15.00
804	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	42	EA	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$717.03	\$30,115.26	\$551.00	\$23,142.00
804	MANHOLE CASTING FURNISHED	42	EA	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$302.00	\$12,684.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00
839	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	48	EA	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.46	\$4,822.08	\$325.00	\$15,600.00
*644	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	0.80	MILE	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,880.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,880.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,880.00
*644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	120	FT	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.20	\$144.00	\$1.20	\$144.00	\$1.20	\$144.00
*644	STOP LINE	265	FT	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$4.70	\$1,245.50	\$4.70	\$1,245.50	\$4.70	\$1,245.50
*644	CROSSWALK LINE	966	FT	\$3.00	\$2,898.00	\$2.69	\$2,598.54	\$2.69	\$2,598.54	\$2.75	\$2,656.50
*644	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
*644	TRANSVERS LINE/DIAGONAL LINE, YELLOW	260	FT	\$4.50	\$1,170.00	\$4.55	\$1,183.00	\$4.55	\$1,183.00	\$4.75	\$1,235.00
*644	LANE ARROW	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00

CLA - East Street. Reconstruction, PID 94806

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 9, 2017
PAGE: 3 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Ste. 200 Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429		A & Asphalt Corp. 1780 Enon Rd. Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957		Barrett Paving 3751 Commerce Dr. Franklin, OH 45005 Phone (513) 424-4662 Fax (513) 424-3336	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SPEC	RAILROAD RIGHT OF ENTRY PERMIT	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1001	INSURANCE	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,018.31	\$4,018.31	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,973.32	\$2,973.32	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
TOTAL					\$697,698.00		\$641,170.74		\$699,606.86		\$826,969.05